RAMK060
www.vishay.com Vishay MCB
Revision: 03-Jan-2022 1 Document Number: 32579
For technical questions, contact: mcbprecisionpot@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Rotational Absolute Magnetic Kit Encoder Version 60 mm
HP Position Sensor Version 2.1

• User crimp socket: Hirose DF58-6S-1.2C
• User crimp contact: Hirose DF58-2830SCF
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
TYPE MODEL DESIGN SIZE
(mm)
TYPE FUNCTION ACCURACY
(BITS)
RESOLUTION
(BITS)
OUTPUT PACKAGING OPTION
R = rotational AM K = kit 060 M 1 13 19
F =
SPI CCW
J =
SSI CCW
L =
Biss-C
B = box
F =
SPI CCW B = box 661 = multi-turn
counting
J =
SSI CCW B = box 663 = multi-turn
counting
L =
Biss-C B = box 659 = multi-turn
counting
ACCESSORY
Transfer adaptor (see section “Accessory on Request”) ACCSRAMKADAPTCB067
PERFORMANCE
PARAMETER
Standard operating temperature range -40 °C to +85 °C
Storage temperature range -55 °C to +105 °C
Humidity ≤ 80 % no condensing
Environmental protection Coating on PCB components side
Vibrations 0.05 g2/Hz, 20 Hz to 2000 Hz for 1 hour along three major axis
Shocks 100 g, 14 ms, ½ sine (one on each axis)
Magnetic protection
- No influence up to 3 mT (typical value) (uniform magnetic field)
- No permanent deviation greater than 0.03° if a magnet of 50 mT was in contact
with the upper metallic shape of the rotor
- No permanent deviation greater than 0.03° if a magnet of 50 mT was exposed
at 5 mm of the magnetic rubber
RAMK060
www.vishay.com Vishay MCB
Revision: 03-Jan-2022 3 Document Number: 32579
For technical questions, contact: mcbprecisionpot@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Recommended FCC (customer side)
Fig. 1 - Recommended FCC
Fig. 2 - User Connectors
Note
• See also last page for accessory which allows to provide a different pinning
3.5 ± 0.08
0.29 ~ 0.34
2.5 ± 0.08
0.5 ± 0.05
0.3 ± 0.03
0.5 ± 0.08
2.
0
m
in
.
4.
0
m
in
.
Wires user connector
LED indicators